

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).220/2014

Appellant : Sri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Assam Public Service Commission

Date of hearing : 09.06.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

The petitioner Sri Harinarayan Pathak is present.

The Public Authority is represented by Sri Tapan Kr. Das, SPIO along with Sri Bishnu Momin, Sr A.A, Office of the Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara.

The SPIO has submitted in his written statement dated 06.06.2016 that the information sought for on point no. 1 by the petitioner had been furnished to him and as regards to point no.2, the petitioner had been informed that they failed to understand the point raised in serial no.2 of his RTI application.

During the hearing, the petitioner was asked to specify the point on which he needed information. The petitioner stated that he requires information relating to SC certificates furnished by the candidates.

The SPIO present deposed before the Commission that all the original applications along with detail recommendation are sent to the Personnel Department and as such no certificate as sought for by the petitioner can be furnished by the office of the Assam Public Service Commission.

Since the information sought for by the petitioner has been provided, the Second Appeal petition dated 21.02.2014 is disposed of. In case the petitioner wants any specific information from the other sources he may submit his prayer separately.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).220/2014/20 -A

Dtd. 09.06.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Assam Public Service Commission, Jawahar Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati, Assam, Pin-781022 for information.
- 2. Sri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzan Bazaar, Guwahati-1 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission